11	-03 0000	10.11.00
FORM PTO-1595 R (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-03-2000 —— 1505153 ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEP Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t		eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) International Business Machines Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive	
Other Confirmatory License	City: <u>Arlington</u> State:	<u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22203</u>
Execution Date: 10/06/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗙 No
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗙 No	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	blved:
Name: Kimberly Richmond		
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by c	leposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		il document.
Name of Person Signing POOD DBYRNE 00000058 010280 09135585	bes lip Breckmon	10/06/00 Date
5000 DBAKNE 00000028 010590 031222029 /	over sheet, attachments, and document:	4

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

> PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0366

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) DYNAMIC OPTICAL ADD-DROP MULTIPLEXERS AND WAVELENGTH-ROUTING NETWORKS WITH IMPROVED SURVIVABILITY AND MINIMIZED SPECTRAL FILTERING

INVENTOR(S):

Karen Liu, Weyl-Kuo Wang and Chaoyu Yue

SERIAL NO. 09/135,585	FILING DATE: C8/18/98
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. MDA-972-95-C-0001

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause

52,227-12, June 1989 - Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor included in (Identify Clause by Title and Date)

Contract No. MDA-972-95-C-0001

with Advanced Research Projects Agency (ARPA)

(SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HERE)

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 20th day of March, 192000

(SEAL)

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR

BY

CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

Gerald Rosenthal Vice-President Intellectual Property and Licensing Services

IBM Disclosure No.:	Y0896-0166	North Castle Drive	
		Armonk, New York 10504	
IBM Docket No.:	Y0996-209C	BUSINESS ADDRESS	

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) DYNAMIC OPTICAL ADD-DROP MULTIPLEXERS AND WAVELENGTH-ROUTING NETWORKS WITH IMPROVED SURVIVABILITY AND MINIMIZED SPECTRAL FILTERING

INVENTOR(S):

Karen Liu, Weyl-Kuo Wang and Chaoyu Yue

SERIAL NO. 09/135,585	FILING DATE: 08/18/98
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. MDA-972-95-C-0001

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause

52,227-12, June 1989 - Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor included in (Identify Clause by Title and Date)

Contract No. MDA-972-95-C-0001

with _____Advanced Research Projects Agency (ARPA)

(SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HERE)

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	20th	day of	March	, 192000
•				

(SEAL)

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR BY: Ter

CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

Gerald Rosenthal Vice-President Intellectual Property and Licensing Services

IBM Disclosure No.:	Y0896-0166	North Castle Drive	
-		Armonk, New York 10504	
IBM Docket No.:	¥0996-209C	BUSINESS ADDRESS	

RECORDED: 10/11/2000